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Matter Summary
File Number Title i Status
2008-0140 Claim Claim Report

Sharon Borchardt communication regarding vehicle damage allegedly sustained at South76
Street and West Pierce Street on March 3, 2008.

Introduced: 3/18/2008 Controlling Body: Administration & Finance
Committee
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STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE
CITY OF WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

[ ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE | | PUBLIC WORKS | [ SAFETY & DEVELOPMENT _|
Chair: Kurt E. Kopplin Chair: Gary T. Barczak Chair: Thomas G. Lajsic
Vice-Chair: Vincent Vitale Vice-Chair: Martin J. Weigel Vice-Chair: Richard F. Narlock
Thomas G. Lajsic Michael J. Czaplewski Kurt E. Kopplin
Richard F. Narlock Daniel J. Roadt Rosalie L. Reinke
Rosalie L. Reinke James W. Sengstock Vincent Vitale

[ LICENSE & HEALTH l | ADVISORY |
Chair: Michael J. Czaplewski Chair: Rosalie L. Reinke
Vice-Chair: James W. Sengstock Vice-Chair: Daniel J. Roadt
Gary T. Barczak Kurt E. Kopplin
Daniel J. Roadt Richard F. Narlock
Martin J. Weigel Vincent Vitale
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April 11,2008 =iy Aomey

. Sheryl L Kuhary
Common Council Jeffrey J. Warchol

City of West Allis ~ Jenna R. Merten
Assistant City Attorneys
RE: City Attorney's Report of Claim

Dear Council Members:

The enclosed claim has been referred to this office in accordance with Section 3.05 (6)(a) of the
Revised Municipal Code. This office has examined the facts of the claim and the applicable law. Our
Opinion regarding liability is as follows:

It is the recommendation of this office that the following claim be denied:

Sharon Borchardt - Amount: $555.12

This is a claim for vehicle damage that occurred as a result of the claimant
striking a pothole in the road on March 3", 2008, at South 76" Street and Pierce Avenue
in the City of West Allis, WI. The claimant's vehicle needed a new rim, tire and front-
end alignment as a result of striking the pothole. The claimant filed a claim against the
City on March 5™, 2008, in the amount of $555.12.

Our investigation into this claim indicated that the City did not have prior
knowledge of the pothole prior to it being hit by the claimant. Due to weather conditions,
there are an extraordinary amount of potholes this year occurring on streets throughout
the City. The Department of Public Works is doing its best to repair potholes as they are
discovered. In a case like this, the City is not liable for damages unless it had prior
knowledge of the defect in the roadway and failed to repair the same in a reasonable
amount of time. These are claims that are best handled by the auto insurance carrier for
the claimant.

Based upon the above, it is the recommendation of the City Attorney's Office to deny
this claim pursuant to the provisions of Wisconsin Municipal Claim Statute §93.80.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeffr ;
Assistant C1

" JJW:da

City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214 B Phone (414)302-8450 B Fax (414)302-8444
attorney@ci.west-allis.wi.us B www.ci.west-allis.wi.us
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CITY CLERKITREASURER'S OFFICE
414/302-8200 or 414/302-8207 (FaX)
www. ci.west-allis.wi.us

Paul M. Ziehler

City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treasurer
Monica Schultz

Assistant City Clerk

Rosemary West

Treasurer’s Office Supervisor

March 7, 2008

Ms. Sharon Borchardt
3462 S. 35 Street
Milwaukee, WI 53215
Dear Ms. Borchardt:

This letter acknowledges receipt of your communication regarding vehicle damage allegedly
sustained at South 76 Street and West Pierce Street on March 3, 2008.

The original document will be submitted to the Common Council at its meeting of March 18, 2008.
It is not anticipated that a decision regarding this matter will be made on this date. Generally, all
communications are directed to the City Attorney's office for investigation. Common Council

action regarding your communication will not be taken until the City Attorney's investigation is
completed. Any questions you may have regarding this matter should be directed to their attention.

Sincerely,

Monica Schultz
Assistant City Clerk

Al

cc: City Attorney









- RECEIVED - Ioared 3"."‘.’?‘5'
MAR 05 2008 <
CITY OF WEST ALLIS ?aﬁt )

CLERK/TREASURER

T wowd like reimbursemend For Pamages +o my
Vehicle Due to the )ax o Street repair . Tthe_
City oF West Allis

on ~The evening OF Monday Mmarch 3rd, 2008 adt
Arouvd Tioco pm T was driving Nortinbourd OnN
Zoucth Tth  Streetr and Pierce wWhen my Front
righdt +ire 3uddenly dropped into a \«u?c pot hole
and ms%an-(-u,( Blew —+he Front r?@h;é' +ire . ‘Recause
I was dark- cutside T did not Sce the pot hole
oand Therefore Coud not aved driving tntott .
T Pulled ever 1o the rignt o4 “the road to cheak
the damages. The Tire uas Totaly Flat Wiha big
Feur 1naih hole or Flap on . This was Jery A—lcerm:‘n7
To me Nnot just beéuuse W was So loud but becalise
T happened 1o ke on my way to Childrens hospita(
Wrth My grandson Who was having di#’feuun? Wi+
Oou\o}hir\g due to hs Asthma, my @'H’l-et/; passengers
were his mother Who was alse Sick Wirth intluenaa_
and her meother. 9o here we were WHn a
“terrible Sfuation , Now how do T c]e+ my  grandson
omd his moter 4o tie hospitar, [Thats wWhat T am
Thinking) Do I called ™y husband and he
Came ‘to Where e were and he took Thenu
o The ’hospﬁau While T wealted For Triple AAA
@cAA)"’l‘o Vix or T Showd Say he put a
Tem,poran? emergenty Tire on .So I Could

qet Yo tihe hogpital and be with my grandson
While W Was heing Treated.
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2.

“The T—'otkou.)éns* dao( marcih 44 T Adrove to
Soutin Toth Street and prerce and ToOOk Seueral_
Pickures o This pot hoke my vehicle Fell i
cmd then proceded o The Honda dealer 1n Waukesha
Wheve T have all 0F my Auto Service done.

Wilde Honda. reglaced my Tire, my Rim Was Also
bent eamd had to be replaced and T needed a. Front
end Plingment, This entire ordeal Could have been
avoides [|F The City oF West Allis woud have kept
vp 0N The repairs o The Crty Streeks Jo, 1
accordance wWith damages done +to my Car T Wish
To be reimbursed oy the City o Wes+ Allls

T Am Sending Aleng with This le +ter phofo}f
oF the Ppot hote my vehice Fell 1n . Along with
+he 1temized B From WilDe Honda .

Name, Avd Address S m’emb MRS SSetchad+

SBnaron Roranaedt
Yo 3 BEH Street
M”WMKLP@/ wisconsin, §32i5

Ohone. Hid-384- pos
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1710 Hwy 164 « Waukesha, WI 53186
(262) 542-9300 « www.wildeauto.com

Heynolds and Reynolds ERALZRINVE CC807510Q (11/01)

CUSTOMER NO. ADVISOR TAG NO. INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO.
160595 RICHARD J HELFER 2021 2329 | 03/04/08 HOCS360462
LABOR RATE LICENSE NO. MILEAGE COLOR STOCK NO.
TERRY L BORCHARDT 29,714| BRONZE/ 29164
462 S YEAR / MAKE / MODEL DELIVERY DATE DELIVERY MILES
aIEWAUKEETHW§T53215_4104 06/HONDA/ACCORD/4DR EXL AUTO 7/05
’ VEHICLE 1.D. NO. SELLING DEALER NO. PRODUCTION DATE
GCM56896A047740
ET.E.NO. P. Q. NO. H6£7E04/08
“AT4-384-6608 R 64" \34R8-1048307 MO: 29718
LABOR & PAR IS e snnm s s e e v e R e S T e S A e T AR 3 :
3# 1 37H0Z WHEEL & TIRES TECH(S):1683 31.50 Do RS
CUSTOMER STATES A TIRE BLEN OUT / ADVISE P
DUE TO A POT HOLE IN THE R RPN o Jp———
THE RIGHT FRONT TIRE WAS BLONN OUT / TORN. THE RIGHT Ol JRUE ) =i atll S0 1
FRONT RIM WAS BENT Sat §00-400
THE RIGHT FRONT TIRE AND RIM WERE REPLACED. RETESTED Parts
GOOD. Mon - Fri 7:00- 7:00 Sat 8:00 - 4:00
PARTS--- - - - QTY---FP-NUMBER- - - === =nvnvnnnn DESCRIPTION- - - === vnsmsnsssennsn UNIT PRICE- AsLES
JOB # 1 1 42751-MIC-078 TIRE P205/60R16 180.00 180.00 DEPARTMENT HOURS
205-60-16 MXV4 S8 Monday - Friday
JoB # 1 1 42700-SDA-J02 DISK 16X6 1/2JJ 181.68 181.68 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM
JOB # 1 TOTAL PARTS 361.68 g
aturday
JOB # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 393.18 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM
o 0SHOZMJSEﬁE%%MER”@%R?Egug?ENSI?ﬂ 0T HOLE DAMAGE TﬁEﬁE(?Q:igas —
NCE THE P
En%REFIRL?NEaEhT/SEkEgSE ADVISE IF THERE IS ANY ADITIONAL THANK'YOU
WE HAD PERFORMED AND COMPLETED A FOUR WHEEL ALINGMENT. THE WE APPRECIATE
SETTINGS ARE WITH IN PROPER SPECS.
PARTS - - - - --QTY - - ~FP-NUMBER- - - - - - - -+ =<~ DESCRIPTION- - - - <<= <- s s e eee-- UNIT PRICE- YOUR BUSINESS!
JOB # 2 TOTAL PARTS 0.00
JOB # 2 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 115.00
MISC- - - - CODE-------- DESCRIPTIONZE MSigt V.1V Sl CONTROL NO---------
JOB # A MH HAZARDOUS WASTE AND SUPPLIES 20.00
TOTAL - MISC 20.00
ESTIMATE - =--cccocsosssnss oo, . suk dla oi's 2t SO S = SimmiSlos = = aila s e = = = = 2 mwm i m

CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIVING

ORIGINAL ESTIMATE OF ~ $556.99 (+TAX)
COMMENTS - <= e m e oomem e, xS S ... - SCEL ISR s uacinen
WAITER / QUR ASAP

PAGE 1 OF 2 CUSTOMER COPY

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE] 02:45pm

HAVE AN
EXCELLENT DAY!

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
The seller hereby expressly disclaims all
warranties, either expressed or implied,
including any implied warranty of merchant-
ability or fitness for a particular purpose, and
neither assumes nor authorizes any other
person to assume for it any liability in con-
nection with the sale of said products.

Motor vehicle repair trade practices are regu-
lated by chapter ATCP 132, Wis. Adm. Code,
administered by the Bureau of Consumer Pro-
tection, Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture Trade
and Consumer Protection, PO. Box 8911,
Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8911.

SF604931 Q (11/06
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1710 Hwy 164 » Waukesha, WI 53186

(262) 542-9300 « www.wildeauto.com

CUSTOMER NO. ADVISOR TAG NO. INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO.
160595 RICHARD J HELFER 2021 2329 | 03/04/08 HOCS360462
LABOR RATE LICENSE NO. MILEAGE COLOR STOCK NO.
TERRY L BORCHARDT 29,714 BRONZE/ 29164
YEAR / MAKE / MODEL DELIVERY DATE DELIVERY MILES
3462 s 35TH ST 06/HONDA/ACCORD/4DR EXL AUTO 12/07/05 91

MILWAUKEE, WI 53215-4104

VEHICLE 1.D. NO.

l1HGCM56896A047740

SELLING DEALER NO. PRODUCTION DATE

Reynolds and Keynolds §

FT.E.NO. P.0.NO. R. 0. DATE
03/04/08
nsifNCE3§5 6608 SUBNESIEHONE CEOQM:A(24A8-1O43397 MO: 29718
B0 L T T L P e R ) SERVICE & PARTS
DEPARTMENT HOURS
L T T T **%*SALES DEPT,*** TOTAL LABOR.... 146.50 Service
**CASH.....CHECK.....**  BE SURE TO VISIT OUR 24-HOUR TOTAL PARTS. ... 361,68 | o Thor 7400700 B 7:00- 536
**MC...VISA...AMEX...**  SHOWROOM ON THE INTERNET!! TOTAL SUBLET. .. 0.00| ™0 Sat 8:00-400
::25&2&5#***“****: http://www.wildehonda.com %8%% ﬁigéaéﬁé' 2383 at I;ﬂs' :
. . a

1.WAS YOUR SERVICE EXPERIENCE EXCELLENT? TOTAL MISC DISC 0.00 | Mon-Fri 7:00-7:00 Sat 8:00-4:00
2.DID YOUR SERVICE ADVISOR EXPLAIN WHAT WAS DONE TO YOUR TOTAL TAX...... 26.94 SALES

VERICLE? e RRE A DEPARTMENT HOURS
3.00 YOU FEEL IT WAS EXPLAINED WELL ENOUGH? TOTALINVOICES$  555.12

4.D0 YOU UNDERSTAND YOUR INVOICE?
IF YOU CAN NOT ANSWER YES TO ALL THESE QUESTIONS,PLEASE
CONTACY JIM <SERVICE MANAGER> AT 262-542-9300 EXT 2751

*kkkkkkkkkkkikkiokkkkkkikkikkikkikkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

FOR E-DISCOUNT COUPONS,PLEASE GIVE US YOUR E-MAIL ADDRESS

kkkkrkrkrkrkhkkkkkkkikrhhhhkdrhkrkhirrkikiiikikkikikikhkhikk

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

PAGE 2 OF 2 CUSTOMER COPY

[ END OF INVOQICE ] 02:45pm

Monday - Friday
9:00 AM - 9:00 PM
Saturday
9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

THANK YOU
WE APPRECIATE
YOUR BUSINESS!

HAVE AN
EXCELLENT DAY!

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
The seller hereby expressly disclaims all
warranties, either expressed or implied,
including any implied warranty of merchant-
ability or fitness for a particular purpose, and
neither assumes nor authorizes any other
person to assume for it any liability in con-
nection with the sale of said products.

Motor vehicle repair trade practices are regu-
lated by chapter ATCP 132, Wis. Adm. Code,
administered by the Bureau of Consumer Pro-
tection, Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture Trade
and Consumer Protection, PO. Box 8911,
Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8911.

SFG04931 Q (11/06)
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WEST ALLIS

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Scott E. Post
City Attorney

Sheryl L Kuhary
i Jeffrey J. Warchol
April 18, 2008 Jenna R. Merten
Assistant City Attorneys
Common Council

City of West Allis
RE: City Attorney's Report of Claims/Lawsuits

Dear Council Members:

The enclosed claims/lawsuits have been referred to this office in accordance with Section
3.05 (6)(a) of the Revised Municipal Code. This office has examined the facts of each
claim/lawsuit and the applicable law. Our Opinion regarding liability is attached to each
claim/lawsuit.

The following claim/lawsuit has been placed on file:

Estate of Helen T. Krenek ($570.00)

The following claims/lawsuits have been denied:

John Hennes ($700.00)
Sharon Borchardt ($555.12)
Mark Hyde ($722.40)
Steven T. Robinson by Atty. Phillip J. Ramthun ($35,250.00)

JJW:da
Enclosures

cc: Thomas E. Mann, CVMIC

City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214 B Phone (414)302-8450 W Fax (414)302-8444
attorney@ci.west-allis.wi.us M www.ci.west-allis.wi.us
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7525 West Greenf_ield Avenue
West Allis, Wisconsin 53214-4688 | CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

PAULM. ZIEHLER
City Administrative Officer

NOTICE OF DISALLOWANCE OF CLAIM Clerk/Treasurer
414/302-8294

414/302-8207 (Fax)

May 7, 2008 ey

7525 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

pziehler@ci.west-allis.wi.us
www.ci.west-allis.wi.us

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ms. Sharon Borchardt
3462 South 35" Street
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Re:  Your Claim Against the City of West Allis

Dear Ms. Borchardt:

At its meeting on May 6", 2008, the Common Council of the City of West Allis considered
your claim received on March 7th 2008, regarding alleged vehicle damage and denied it in full.

Please be advised that no lawsuit may be brought on this claim against the City of West
Allis or any of its officials, officers, agents or employees after six (6) months from the date of
receipt of this letter. :

Sincerely,

Fol] ol

Paul M. Ziehler
City Administrative Officer
Clerk/Treasurer

PMZ.da
L:\jeff\claims\denialLtrs\ltr-denial-S Borchardt

cc: City Attorney’s Office
City Clerk's Office



